

**17.03.2026**

Ct. No. 7  
Sl. No. 54  
RANJAN

**WPA 23177 of 2025**

**ABHIJIT RASAMOY BANERJEE  
VS.  
WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY  
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS.**

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay  
Mr. Arjun Samanta  
Ms. Trishtrya Mancherji

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Kanak Kiran Bandyopadhyay

....for the WBSEDCL

Heard the parties.

Let this matter appear on March 25, 2026.

**(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)**