

01.04.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 9
RANJAN

WPA 23177 of 2025

ABHIJIT RASAMOY BANERJEE

VS.

**WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS.**

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Ms. Trishtrya Mancherji

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Kanak Kiran Bandyopadhyay

....for the WBSEDCL

Ms. Tamoghna Saha
Ms. Preksha Manot

....for the Private Respondent

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the grievances raised in this writ petition can be resolved in case the private respondent applies for a change of the meter in respect of the ground floor and the petitioner is granted a meter in respect of first floor.

The private respondent seeks an opportunity to take instructions in the matter. Let this matter appear on April 08, 2026.

It is made clear that any order passed in this litigation will not create any equity in favour of either of the parties in the pending civil disputes.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)