

D/L.20.
April 16, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 23177 of 2025

Abhijit Rasamoy Banerjee
Vs.
WBSEDCL & Ors.

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Ms. Trishtrya Mancherji
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kanak Kiran Bandyopadhyay
... for the WBSEDCL.

Mr. Aneek Pandit
Mr. Tamoghna Saha
Ms. Preksha Manot
... for the respondent no. 5.

In view of the disputed questions of fact, which arise for consideration, the parties are directed to exchange Affidavits.

Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed within two weeks from date; Reply thereto, if any, be filed a week thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the Monthly List of June, 2026.

In the meantime, the WBSEDCL is directed to forward a copy of this proceeding to the private respondent.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions, insofar as the petitioner is enjoying an electricity connection through a meter, (which is in the name of the private respondent), the private respondent shall continue to make payment thereof which the petitioner will reimburse forthwith.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)